first Tuesday in July, 2025, same be-
ing July 1, 2025 all of the following 
described property:
  All that tract or parcel of land situ-
ate, lying and being in Dooly County, 
Georgia, and being part of City Lot 
No. Twenty-six (26) in the Town or 
City of Unadilla, Georgia, fronting 
one hundred twelve and one-half (112 
½) feet on the North side of Second 
Street and running back Northerly 
along the west side of Oak Street a 
distance of one hundred thirty-three 
(133) feet, thence Westerly perpen-
dicular to said Oak Street a distance 
of approximately one hundred fifty-
four (154) feet to Beacham Street, 

thence Southerly along the East 
side of Beacham Street a distance 
of approximately one hundred fifty-
one (151) feet to said Second Street. 
Said tract is in the form or shape of 
a quadrangle and is bounded as 
follows: On the North by property 
known as J. A. Mercer which property 
was purchased from J. H. Fokes, 
on the East by Oak Street, on the 
South by Second Street, and on the